

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7258 OF 2025

In

SUITS 398 OF 2025

X CorpPETITIONER

V/S

Meta Platforms IncRESPONDENT

Adv. Nupur Jalan a/w Meenaz Kakadia for Defendant No. 2.

Adv. Aditi S. for Defendant No. 3.

Adv. Ayodhya Patki a/w Ashish Sonawane for Defendant No. 5

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)